1 Integrated Planning & Public Works
STAFF REPORT
City Utilities
Title: City Utilities – 2019 Rates – Proposed
Report Number: IPPW2018-067
Author: Todd Chapman, Michael Pugliese
Meeting Type: Council Meeting
Council/Committee Date: December 10, 2018
File:
Attachments: Appendix A: IPPW2019-001 City Utilities – 2019 Rates
Ward No.: City-Wide
Recommendations:
1. That Council receives IPPW2018-067 as information.
2. That Council direct staff to bring IPPW2019-001, attached as Appendix A, back for

The water, sanitary sewer, and stormwater rates and associated operating and capital
budget are linked to the Strategic Plan:
 Infrastructure renewal – Ensuring investment in infrastructure through responsible
operations and maintenance activities and capital renewal/replacement strategies
 Environmental leadership – Implementing watershed improvement and
infrastructure projects and providing incentives to encourage green infrastructure.
E. Previous Reports on this Topic
BY-LAW NO. 2013 -115 – Supply of Water By-Law
CORP2016-093 – Clean Water and Wastewater Fund Candidates
IPPW2016-099 – Comprehensive Asset Management Plan
IPPW2016-086 – Stormwater Utility and Credit Program Review
IPPW2016-032 – Water & Sanitary Sewer Financial Plans and Rate Design Study
Recommendations
IPPW2016-018 – Financial Plan – Water and Sanitary Sewer Rate Design Study –
Council Workshop
IPPW2016-001 – Water Services Utility - 2016 Rates (January 18, 2016)
IPPW2016-104.1 – Water Services Utility – 2017 Rates (December 12, 2016)
IPPW2017-037 – Advanced Metering System Pilot Review (July 24, 2017)
IPPW2017-071 – Water Services Utility – 2018 Rates (December 11, 2017)
F. Approvals
Name Signature Date
Author: Todd Chapman
Author: Michael Pugliese

Waterloo $886 $113,182 0.78%
Guelph $938 $97,772 0.96%
Kitchener $1,043 $89,437 1.17%
Wilmot $1,068 $116,170 0.92%
Cambridge $1,103 $92,801 1.19%
North Dumfries $1,183 $121,452 0.97%
Wellesley $1,183 $117,620 1.01%
Woolwich $1,205 $140,088 0.86%
* based on average consumption of 17m3 per month
 ** based on the 2017 BMA Municipal Study utilizing 2016 incomes
Section 7 – Reserve Levels – Updated model
The water, sanitary sewer, and stormwater reserves fund the entire City Utilities division
including the day-to-day operations, current and future capital needs, and provides a
stabilization measure to address revenue shortfalls while providing flexibility for Council to
respond to unforeseen pressures or opportunities.
In April 2016, a rate design study was completed as referenced in IPPW2016-032.  One
of the components of that review was to evaluate reserve policies and target reserve
levels. The following recommendations were approved by Council on April 18, 2016:
 Distinct reserves should be established for both rate stabilization and capital works
 Rate stabilization reserves should have a minimum balance of 5% of annual